Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
F.S. INTL. Corporation	FORMERLY Feather Spring International Corporation (Name changed by Articles of Amendment)	04/11/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luxis International, Inc.	
Street Address:	105 West Lincoln Hwy.	
City:	DeKalb	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60115	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2245497	BARLOW
Registration Number:	1167122	FEATHERSPRING
Registration Number:	1167115	
Registration Number:	1406824	LUXIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)749-2006 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-447-8925 stepn@foster.com Email: Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens 1111 3rd Avenue Address Line 1:

Suite 3400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0501

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUXIS ASSIGNMENT (202580)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens
Signature:	/Nancy V. Stephens/
Date:	06/13/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Featherspringassign#page1.tif source=Featherspringassign#page2.tif source=Featherspringassign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made the $\boxed{\ }$ day of April, 2007, by F. S. Intl. Corporation Successor in Interest to Featherspring International Corp., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal business address is 20002 156th Avenue NE, Woodinville, WA 98072.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks BARLOW, FEATHERSPRING, FOOT DESIGN, and LUXIS (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, the Marks are now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office assigned the following registration numbers:

Registration No. 2245497 issued May 18, 1999 for the mark BARLOW Registration No. 1167122 issued September 1, 1981 for the mark FEATHERSPRING Registration No. 1167115 issued September 1, 1981 for the Foot Design (Design) mark, and Registration No. 1406824 issued August 26, 1986 for the mark LUXIS, and all Marks are shown in the Registration Certificates attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Luxis International, Inc., a Illinois corporation ("Assignee"), whose principal business address is 105 West Lincoln Hwy, DeKalb, IL 60115, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registration for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Peter Rothschild

Title: President

F. S. Intl. Corporation Successor in Interest to

Featherspring International Corp.

50803191.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0503

WASHINGTON SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT (RCW 42.44.100)

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0504



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON

PROFIT CORPORATION

(Per Chapter 238.10 RCW)

FEE: \$30

• Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

SECR

· Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink

CORPORATIONS DIVISION
801 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH • PO BOX 41234
OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks should be made payable to "Secretary of State"

OPY to: FILED SECRETARY OF STATE^{ES} 234 SAM REED

NOV 21, 2006

STATE OF WASHINGTON

PEDITED (24-HOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE – \$20 PER ENTITY INCLUDE FEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" IN BOLD LEYTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE

FILED: / /

MPORTANTI Person to contact about this filing Peter Rothschild

Daytime Phone Number (with area code)

206-200-3522

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN NUMBER CORPORATION NUMBER (IF know	m) AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON Date: 11/20/2006
	30 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State) [M] Upon filing by the Secretary of State
TICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please chec	<u> </u>
Incorporators. Shareholders action was not requir	ed
Board of Directors. Shareholders action was not r	equired
Duly approved shareholder action in accordance w	ith Chapter 23B.10 RCW
T	
If amendment provides for an exchange,	TICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for uded. If necessary, attach additional amendments or information.
and the state of t	the corporation shall
be F.S. Intl.	Corporation.
	·
SNATURE OF OFFICER	

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7115 (TDD - 360/753-1485)

Printed Name

005-002 /9/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003560 FRAME: 0505

'Date

RECORDED: 06/13/2007

Signature of Officer

\$30.00 Check #9 Tracking ID: 1201977 Doc No: 953131-